



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact:

Tracy Sussman
Director of Marketing
YMCA of South Palm Beach County
561-237-0974
tsussman@ymcaspbc.org

YMCA Announces Grand Opening of THE LAB: YMCA Leadership Academy

Boca Raton, FL (4/8/21) – The YMCA of South Palm Beach County is inviting the community to the official Grand Opening of its' newest space designed specifically for teens, THE LAB: YMCA Leadership Academy.

Located at the Town Center at Boca Raton, THE LAB offers year-round leadership development programming for youth ages 12 to 17, with a focus on preparing them to succeed and serve through civic engagement, college and career readiness, and workforce development.

"This endeavor is the first of its kind in our YMCA's 49-year history," states Jason Hagensick, President & CEO of the YMCA of South Palm Beach County. "The goal of this new initiative is to provide a safe and interactive space where teens can discover new interests, collaborate with one another, and prepare for the future."

THE LAB will also provide extensive training and volunteer opportunities that support local community programs and services.

On April 24, 2021, the Y is hosting an official Grand Open House Showcase at THE LAB from 11:00am - 3:00pm, requesting attendees RSVP for a personal tour. The Showcase will follow all recommended guidelines from the CDC and facial coverings/masks will be required.

"For 40 years, Town Center at Boca Raton has been dedicated to providing a destination where local families can gather and create memories," states Sal Saldaña, General Manager, Town Center at Boca Raton. "The partnership with the YMCA of South Palm Beach County is a natural extension of that mission, creating an innovative space where local tweens and teens can work together on fun, interactive projects while developing skills for the future. We are proud to partner with the YMCA of South Palm Beach County as they pave the path for our future leaders."

To learn more about THE LAB visit: www.ymcaspbc.org/thelab or to RSVP for the Grand Open House Showcase, please contact Karly Parsons: kparsons@ymcaspbc.org.

About the YMCA

Driven by its founding mission, the Y has served as a leading nonprofit committed to strengthening community for more than 175 years. The Y empowers everyone, no matter who

they are or where they're from, by ensuring access to resources, relationships and opportunities for all to learn, grow and thrive. The YMCA of South Palm Beach County is comprised of The Peter Blum Family YMCA of Boca Raton, The DeVos-Blum Family YMCA of Boynton Beach, THE LAB: YMCA Leadership Academy, and the YMCA@901 NCCI. For more information, please visit YMCASPBC.org.